Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com
onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

Just Beer 0164184141

Speed Hound 0164584721

Mem Sahib 0174656901

Anal Probe 0123345711

Newsletter 2297
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GM’s Notes

The Bunny, Bibi Tulips, introduced herself to the assembled hashers as she had been away so long!! The
run was announced as a medium one but the trail was slippery due to the dry leaves. There were five
guests on the day, four of whom did the run.

After the pack had loped off Bibi set her table ready for the food as the late comers arrived and either
went on the run or strolled around the area. After about 50 min Goodyear returned remarking how
slippery was the ‘on down’ trail.

As the returning runners returned the crowd became more vocal and boisterous. The last to return was
Silent Man but he had started late. The food was quickly devoured, voices became louder and the beer
flowed freely.

Spermwhale, El Presidente del Club de la Cena (Dinner Club President) then arrived and Bibi gave him
permission to scrape the food pots for scraps.


mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com
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A short circle was conducted early so as not to interfere too much with the party like atmosphere.

Thanks to Bibi for the good run, good food and great to see you back once more.

Circle

4.

5.

Welcome the guests: Thomas (Ireland), Naked Gun (UK), Shit in the Pit (Everywhere), K7

(Penang), Texas Tits (Penang).
The GM then put Money, Imposter and Mini Sausage on the ice for disruptive behaviour during

the circle.

Birthday good wishes were then given to Mother Hen.

A charge from Goodyear saw Money back on the ice. The charge related to last week’s run when

Money disturbed a hive of bees (did anyone get stung??)
Bunny on ice. Many thanks to Bibi for the good run, the good food and welcome back.

Sorry for the lack of photos this week but | forgot to charge the battery in the camera and of course it

shut down just when needed most. Thanks to Beauty Queen for some extra photos of the circle. Thanks.

Hareline 2016

Run 2297

2298
2299
2300
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305

18-February CNY Run

Shamrock Beach (Kali's water tank)

Date

25-Feb
03-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar
7-Apr
14-Apr

Hare/Bunny

Spermwhale
AGM

Lucas

Take Care
Pukka Sahib
Renata

Kali

Johnny Lee

Venue
Permai Shoplot

Quarry

Rifle Range Big Car Park
Youth Park Car Park
Bai Pass

Bukit Tambun

Kali's Corner

Youth Park Car Park

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE

CHANGES
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And for my next trick . . .

Pre-Hash Conference



Guests (almost) on ice



The Master Disrupter
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A very Happy Birthday to Mother Hen



February Birthday Babes

Vithia—Smiling Horse 7% Stepheﬁ—Sberm-whaIe 9"  Edna—Mother Hen 11"

Alexis—Uncle Bee 18th icheIIe - 24th Li Na - Posh27th



INVITATION RUNS

May 2016

Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17" to 22™ May 2016
email:

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com




October 2016
Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40" Anniversary
Date: 22" October 2016 ( Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31* July
2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi
Registration Time: 12.00 noon
Email:

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612




