

Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com

onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

GM	35	Just Beer	0164184141
VGM		Speed Hound	0164584721
On Sex		Mem Sahib	0174656901
Hash Cash		Anal Probe	0123345711

Newsletter 2297 KEONG HI HUAT CHYE

GM's Notes

The Bunny, Bibi Tulips, introduced herself to the assembled hashers as she had been away so long!! The run was announced as a medium one but the trail was slippery due to the dry leaves. There were five guests on the day, four of whom did the run.

After the pack had loped off Bibi set her table ready for the food as the late comers arrived and either went on the run or strolled around the area. After about 50 min Goodyear returned remarking how slippery was the 'on down' trail.

As the returning runners returned the crowd became more vocal and boisterous. The last to return was Silent Man but he had started late. The food was quickly devoured, voices became louder and the beer flowed freely.

Spermwhale, El Presidente del Club de la Cena (Dinner Club President) then arrived and Bibi gave him permission to scrape the food pots for scraps.

A short circle was conducted early so as not to interfere too much with the party like atmosphere.

Thanks to Bibi for the good run, good food and great to see you back once more.

Circle

- 1. Welcome the guests: Thomas (Ireland), Naked Gun (UK), Shit in the Pit (Everywhere), K7 (Penang), Texas Tits (Penang).
- 2. The GM then put Money, Imposter and Mini Sausage on the ice for disruptive behaviour during the circle.
- 3. Birthday good wishes were then given to Mother Hen.
- 4. A charge from Goodyear saw Money back on the ice. The charge related to last week's run when Money disturbed a hive of bees (did anyone get stung??)
- 5. Bunny on ice. Many thanks to Bibi for the good run, the good food and welcome back.

Sorry for the lack of photos this week but I forgot to charge the battery in the camera and of course it shut down just when needed most. Thanks to Beauty Queen for some extra photos of the circle. Thanks.

Hareline 2016

Run 2297 18-February CNY Run

Shamrock Beach (Kali's water tank)

	Date	Hare/Bunny	Venue
2298	25-Feb	Spermwhale	Permai Shoplot
2299	03-Mar	AGM	Quarry
2300	10-Mar	Lucas	Rifle Range Big Car Park
2301	17-Mar	Take Care	Youth Park Car Park
2302	24-Mar	Pukka Sahib	Bai Pass
2303	31-Mar	Renata	Bukit Tambun
2304	7-Apr	Kali	Kali's Corner
2305	14-Apr	Johnny Lee	Youth Park Car Park



And for my next trick . . .



Pre-Hash Conference



A verrry friendly guest



Guests (almost) on ice



More beer for this Bunny pleassse



The Master Disrupter



A very Happy Birthday to Mother Hen

February Birthday Babes





Stephen–Sperm-whale 9th

Edna-Mother Hen 11th



Alexis-Uncle Bee 18th

Michelle – 24th

Li Na – Posh 27th

INVITATION RUNS



May 2016

Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17th to 22nd May 2016

email:

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com

October 2016

Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40th Anniversary

Date: 22nd October 2016 (Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31st July

2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi

Registration Time: 12.00 noon

Email:

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612